KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The Knox County Board of Commissioners met in Special Session on Monday, September 17, 2018 at 4:45 p.m. in the Main Assembly Room of the City-County Building, Main Street. Those members present were Commissioners Gill, Carringer, Smith, Nystrom, Schoonmaker, Anders, Busler, Wright, Dailey, Jay and Biggs. Also present were Mr. Richard Armstrong, Knox County Law Director, Mr. David Buuck, Knox County Chief Deputy Law Director, Mr. Ed Shouse, Knox County Trustee, and Mr. Glenn Jacobs, Knox County Mayor.

Commissioner Nystrom, Chairman, presided.

The following proceedings were had and entered of record to-wit:

IN RE: ROLL CALL:

Mrs. Kim Ellis, Minutes Clerk to the Knox County Clerk, called the roll.

IN RE: CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSION OF KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE, ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE BONDS OF ED SHOUSE, KNOX COUNTY TRUSTEE, AND TOM SPANGLER, KNOX COUNTY SHERIFF – R-18-9-111-SS:

Consideration of a Resolution of the Commission of Knox County, Tennessee, accepting and approving the bonds of Ed Shouse, Knox County Trustee, and Tom Spangler, Knox County Sheriff was before the Board of Commissioners.

Commissioner Anders moved to approve Resolution R-18-9-111-SS - Resolution of the Commission of Knox County, Tennessee, accepting and approving the bonds of Ed Shouse, Knox County Trustee, and Tom Spangler, Knox County Sheriff. Commissioner Busler seconded the motion and upon roll call vote Commissioners Anders, Busler, Wright, Dailey, Jay, Biggs, Gill, Carringer, Smith, Nystrom and Schoonmaker voted aye. The motion carried 11-0-0-0.

IN RE: ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to come before the Knox County Board of Commissioners, Commissioner Nystrom declared the meeting adjourned.

* * * * * *

KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

HUGH NYSTROM, CHAIRMAN